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Ήᾚ Ẹ 

 ᴆⱫ   

V1.0.3 2022-12-27  ̧ Ὗꜝ Һ  

 ̧ ν  

 ̧ ֑ →₭ 

 ̧Ӊ LVDSΩ  

V1.0.2 2022-07-13 Ѩ  ל

V1.0.1 2022-03-26  ̧Ἰӹ→₭Ấ  

 ̧  

 ̧ Һ  

 ̧ ὔ Ấ 

V1.0.0 2021-08-05 ˴ ᴆⱫ 

Ҟ 

XC190 ‰ ͅ Η ѫᴢ Ή˻ ļ ͅĽ ұ ˴ ℅→₭ ּ ₮ PWM ӽ

IC ִּ Ὗꜝ Һ 512×512@60Hz ȉ ͚ שּ ȉ ͚ ȉν ȉ3DȉRGB

Gamma ȉ 90¡Д ȉ ∟Ζ שּ ȉHDR Ӹ ֫ ρ Ȋ 

XC190 DDR2 ᴏ Ѵ ᾇ Ѹ₆ ὖ 32 RGBת 64 ̖ ᴚ ≈̛

128 ̖ ̓ὖ ẹ ἱ Ȋ 

 

RoHSȊ 

͔ᶕ ả₄ Ặ֤ Ѱ ˴ ͅ Ὄ ᵀӅ ᾉ Ѱ ⁴

ͅ иȊ 

◕  

֫  

 ̧  

֑ Ή˻˹̑Ӹ ͭ˽ᴮ שּ ֫

Ѵρ ˾ ӽ IC Ѱ  

ī ₵ ἆắ˽ᴮ ἆ ⁭

Ặһ Ϝ ∟ ᵕ ҜȊ 

ī ּש ₮ ӽ IC 65536

16bit Ҝ Σ֘ ∟ ν ᴊȉ

ᴅ ȉЮ ȉ ᴮ ᾇẶ Ӿ

22bit+ȉRGB Gamma

Ϝ ∟ ӹẾԝᵶ Ȋ 

ī 22bit+ 64Д ֫ ғν͚ שּ

̌ὦ ϜẤц ̕₠

Ȋ 

NovaLCT V5.4.0ᴂΉ˺ Ȋ 

 ̧ ͚ שּ  

ᴫ ͅ שּ ₮ ̑ ͚

ᵶשּ שּ Ⱡשּ͚ ᵶ Ⱡשּ

Ϝ ∟ ͚ שּ Ӑ ˴שּ Ȋ 
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 ̧ ͚  

ᵶ ρ ͚ ḥ͚

ї Ȋ א̔

ִ Ȋ 

 ̧ ν  

₮ PWM ӽ IC ᴚ ν ắ ּ

ν 1ꜞȊ₮̓ DCLK

PWM ӽ IC ᾉ ν Ӹ Ϝ ⁞

ӒẢΔȊ 

 ̧ 3DӸ  

ᴫ 3DӸ ᴆ ּ ұ 3D Ȋ 

 ̧ RGB Gamma  

ᴫ RGB Gamma ᴆ ּᵶ

NovaLCT V5.2.0ᴂΉ˺ ₮ļ

GammaĽȉļ GammaĽȉļ GammaĽҺӍ

Ӓ ∟ν ˽Ếԝȉ ם

Ϝ ӹ ⁭Ȋ 

 ̧ 90°Д  

Ή 90¡ Д 0¡/90¡/180¡/270¡

Ȋ 

 ̧ ∟Ζ שּ  

ᴫ SmartLCTᵶ ̜ MCTRL R5 Ϝ

∟ ΉΖ שּ Ȋ 

 ̧ HDRӸ  

ᴮ HDR10ᵶ HLG ҜȊ 

ᴫ HDR ᴆ ּ HDR

⁭ ף שּ͚ ẞᵶ

Ϝ ӹ Ȋ 

 

 

 

֫ᴚ  

 ̧ ́ ẢΔ וּ  

ᴫ ⁭ ID ᵶ

״ ‍р ȉשּ ȉל Ѕ

LEDể Ήᴂ Ȋ 

 ̧ ӽ  

₮̓ Flash ᴰ ּ˺

ӽ₵ Flash̔ ˺ΩӐ

ּȊ 

 ̧ ˺Ω 

˺ΩӐ ּ ֫ Ȋ 

 ̧ Flash  

₮̓ Flash Flash̔ Ѕ

⁭ ᵶ ID ‍рᵶẒ Ȋ 

 ̧ ˴ ךּ Flash  

₮̓ Flash ρ˺

ᴚ₵ Flash̔ ˺Ω

Ӑ ּȊ 

 ̧ MappingӸ  

ắ ρ˺ ּ ᴡᵶ ᴏЅ ᴈ

ּ μ ᵶ Ȋ 

 ̧ ‍  

⁞̤ ȉ ȉ Ѕᴡ ∟

Ȋ 

 ̧ ᵶשּ ל  

ּ ᵶשּ ל ѳͺὔ Ȋ 

 ̧ ρ  

ρ Ệ ּ ȉשּ ȉִל

ᵶ Ȋ 

 ̧  

ּ ᴏ ֑ ְӾ

Ȋ 

NovaLCT V5.2.0ᴂΉ˺ Ȋ 

 ̧ ᴄ  

ᴮ ̍̑ ̍̑ ♦

ψ Ȋ 

 ̧ ẢΔ Ẓוּ  

Ẓ ּ ẢΔ Ђ‍Ӑתוּ ẶȊ 

NovaLCT V5.2.0ᴂΉ˺ Ȋ 

 ̧ ״ Ẓ  

Ẓ ּ ״ Ђ‍Ӑת ẶȊ 

֫ᴚ  

 ̧ ᴄּὍΗᵶ  

ắ ᴚ ךּ ẹ ̔ ִ̑ Hub ᴮ

̜Ὅ ּȊ̜ ּᴆ Ὅ

ּΥא ̜ ּ ♦ψ Ђ ∟ρ ꞉

Ȋ 

Ϝ NovaLCT V5.2.0ᴂΉ˺ ᴚ ̜Ὅ

ּ ♦ψ Ȋ 

 

 ̧ ὍΗ 

ּ˾ᴆ ּ ̜Ὅ Ȋ

Ὄұ ∟ρͬ ꞉ Ȋ 

 ̧ ״ ᴄὍΗ 

ּ ״ ᴮ ‍рắ ּ ךּ ֤ᵶ♦

Ȋ֤ח ם ψּך ֤ ״

ᴚ₵♦֤ח ״ ὐ ךּ ֤Ȋ 
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 ̧ ᴄ  ὍΗוּ

ּұח ךּ ֤Ђ‍̽̍ΗẢΔ וּ Ή

וּ ꞉ұ ּ Ȋ 

 

 ̧ ᴄὍΗ 

ᴮ ‍рắ ּ ךּ ֤ᵶ♦֤חȊ

ם ψּך ֤ ᴚ₵♦

֤ח ὐ ךּ ֤Ȋ 

ᶸ  

 

̔ ͔ᶕ ͦϧ״ Ή⁭ ̹Ӑ ͔ᶕ̛ҜȊ 

ἷ  

    

  1s 1  ּ♦ψ ꞉ ꞉ Ѩ 

3s 1  ꞉ 

0.5s 3  ꞉ Ѩ 

0.2s 1 ךּ  ֤ ӹוּ ὦ ѨὍΗ ψ♦וּ  

0.5s 8  ᴏᴆ ҅υһ ὍΗ  

  ꞉͚ Ѩ ꞉ 
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ṐḼ 

Ὗ̓˽שּסּ 1.3mm שּס +שּסּ ᴅ ṺΔשּס ˽Ὗ̓ 5.7mmȊ⁞μ Ᵽ ЅᴡẶ GND Ȋ 

 

ѫⱠ ±0. 3   ִμ mm 

ᾉ ‰   ͅ ᴈ שּ Ấ Ȋ 
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ᾎὊὓᴬᶂ 

32 RGBת  

 

64 ̖  

 

32 RGBת  

ᴏ  

GND 1 2 VCC  G15 101 102 G16 

GND 3 4 VCC B15 103 104 B16 

GND 5 6 VCC GND 105 106 GND 

GND 7 8 VCC GND 107 108 GND 

GND 9 10 VCC R17 109 110 R18 

GND 11 12 VCC G17 111 112 G18 

NC 13 14 NC B17 113 114 B18 
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ᴏ  

Port2_TRD[0]+ 15 16 Port1_TRD[0]+ R19 115 116 R20 

Port2_TRD[0]- 17 18 Port1_TRD[0]- G19 117 118 G20 

NC 19 20 NC B19 119 120 B20 

Port2_TRD[1]+ 21 22 Port1_TRD[1]+ R21 121 122 R22 

Port2_TRD[1]- 23 24 Port1_TRD[1]- G21 123 124 G22 

NC 25 26 NC B21 125 126 B22 

Port2_TRD[2]+ 27 28 Port1_TRD[2]+ R23 127 128 R24 

Port2_TRD[2]- 29 30 Port1_TRD[2]- G23 129 130 G24 

NC 31 32 NC B23 131 132 B24 

Port2_TRD[3]+ 33 34 Port1_TRD[3]+ R25 133 134 R26 

Port2_TRD[3]- 35 36 Port1_TRD[3]- G25 135 136 G26 

NC 37 38 NC B25 137 138 B26 

GND 39 40 GND R27 139 140 R28 

LED_KEY 41 42 A G27 141 142 G28 

Reserved1 43 44 B B27 143 144 B28 

Reserved2 45 46 C R29 145 146 R30 

Reserved3 47 48 D G29 147 148 G30 

CTRL 49 50 E B29 149 150 B30 

DCLK1 51 52 LAT R31 151 152 R32 

DCLK2 53 54 OE G31 153 154 G32 

GND 55 56 GND B31 155 156 B32 

R1 57 58 R2 GND 157 158 GND 

G1 59 60 G2 EXT_SPI_SCK 159 160 EXT_SPI_SDI 

B1 61 62 B2 EXT_SPI_CS1 161 162 EXT_SPI_CS2 

R3 63 64 R4 EXT_SPI_SDO1 163 164 EXT_SPI_SDO2 

G3 65 66 G4 EXT_SPI_CS3 165 166 EXT_SPI_CS4 

B3 67 68 B4 EXT_SPI_SDO3 167 168 EXT_SPI_SDO4 

R5 69 70 R6 EXT_SPI_CS5 169 170 EXT_SPI_CS6 

G5 71 72 G6 EXT_SPI_SDO5 171 172 EXT_SPI_SDO6 

B5 73 74 B6 EXT_SPI_CS7 173 174 EXT_SPI_CS8 

R7 75 76 R8 EXT_SPI_SDO7 175 176 EXT_SPI_SDO8 

G7 77 78 G8 RFU1 177 178 RFU2 

B7 79 80 B8 RFU3 179 180 RFU4 

R9 81 82 R10 Reserved4 181 182 RFU5 

G9 83 84 G10 Reserved5 183 184 RFU6 

B9 85 86 B10 RFU7 185 186 RFU8 

R11 87 88 R12 RFU9 187 188 RFU10 

G11 89 90 G12 Reserved6 189 190 RFU11 

B11 91 92 B12 Reserved7 191 192 Reserved8 

R13 93 94 R14 Reserved9 193 194 Reserved10 

G13 95 96 G14 NC 195 196 Reserved11 

B13 97 98 B14 NC 197 198 RFU12 

R15 99 100 R16 GND 199 200 GND 

64 ̖  

ᴏ  

GND 1 2 VCC  DATA44 101 102 DATA47 

GND 3 4 VCC DATA45 103 104 DATA48 

GND 5 6 VCC GND 105 106 GND 

GND 7 8 VCC GND 107 108 GND 

GND 9 10 VCC DATA49 109 110 DATA52 

GND 11 12 VCC DATA50 111 112 DATA53 

NC 13 14 NC DATA51 113 114 DATA54 

Port2_TRD[0]+ 15 16 Port1_TRD[0]+ DATA55 115 116 DATA58 

Port2_TRD[0]- 17 18 Port1_TRD[0]- DATA56 117 118 DATA59 

NC 19 20 NC DATA57 119 120 DATA60 

Port2_TRD[1]+ 21 22 Port1_TRD[1]+ DATA61 121 122 DATA64 

Port2_TRD[1]- 23 24 Port1_TRD[1]- DATA62 123 124 NC 

NC 25 26 NC DATA63 125 126 NC 

Port2_TRD[2]+ 27 28 Port1_TRD[2]+ NC 127 128 NC 

Port2_TRD[2]- 29 30 Port1_TRD[2]- NC 129 130 NC 

NC 31 32 NC NC 131 132 NC 

Port2_TRD[3]+ 33 34 Port1_TRD[3]+ NC 133 134 NC 

Port2_TRD[3]- 35 36 Port1_TRD[3]- NC 135 136 NC 
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ᴏ  

NC 37 38 NC NC 137 138 NC 

GND 39 40 GND NC 139 140 NC 

LED_KEY 41 42 A NC 141 142 NC 

Reserved1 43 44 B NC 143 144 NC 

Reserved2 45 46 C NC 145 146 NC 

Reserved3 47 48 D NC 147 148 NC 

CTRL 49 50 E NC 149 150 NC 

DCLK1 51 52 LAT NC 151 152 NC 

DCLK2 53 54 OE NC 153 154 NC 

GND 55 56 GND NC 155 156 NC 

DATA1 57 58 DATA4 GND 157 158 GND 

DATA2 59 60 DATA5 EXT_SPI_SCK 159 160 EXT_SPI_SDI 

DATA3 61 62 DATA6 EXT_SPI_CS1 161 162 EXT_SPI_CS2 

DATA7 63 64 DATA10 EXT_SPI_SDO1 163 164 EXT_SPI_SDO2 

DATA8 65 66 DATA11 EXT_SPI_CS3 165 166 EXT_SPI_CS4 

DATA9 67 68 DATA12 EXT_SPI_SDO3 167 168 EXT_SPI_SDO4 

DATA13 69 70 DATA16 EXT_SPI_CS5 169 170 EXT_SPI_CS6 

DATA14 71 72 DATA17 EXT_SPI_SDO5 171 172 EXT_SPI_SDO6 

DATA15 73 74 DATA18 EXT_SPI_CS7 173 174 EXT_SPI_CS8 

DATA19 75 76 DATA22 EXT_SPI_SDO7 175 176 EXT_SPI_SDO8 

DATA20 77 78 DATA23 RFU1 177 178 RFU2 

DATA21 79 80 DATA24 RFU3 179 180 RFU4 

DATA25 81 82 DATA28 Reserved4 181 182 RFU5 

DATA26 83 84 DATA29 Reserved5 183 184 RFU6 

DATA27 85 86 DATA30 RFU7 185 186 RFU8 

DATA31 87 88 DATA34 RFU9 187 188 RFU10 

DATA32 89 90 DATA35 Reserved6 189 190 RFU11 

DATA33 91 92 DATA36 Reserved7 191 192 Reserved8 

DATA37 93 94 DATA40 Reserved9 193 194 Reserved10 

DATA38 95 96 DATA41 NC 195 196 Reserved11 

DATA39 97 98 DATA42 NC 197 198 RFU12 

DATA43 99 100 DATA46 GND 199 200 GND 

≈Ӹ ״  

ᴯ  ⁞̤  

RFU1 POWER_STA1 ᴄ Ѕᴡ 1 

RFU2 EXT_LCD_BL0 LCD ўЅᴡ 1 

RFU3 POWER_STA2 ᴄ Ѕᴡ 2 

RFU4 EXT_LCD_CD/RS LCD RSЅᴡ 

RFU5 EXT_LCD_SDA/DB1 LCD Ѕᴡ 

RFU6 EXT_LCD_SCL/DB0 LCD Ѕᴡ 

RFU7 EXT_MCU_ADC ὔ ל  

RFU8 EXT_LCD_CS/RW LCD CSЅᴡ 

RFU9 EXT_MCU_TXD ̖ᴏ ұЅᴡ 

RFU10 MS_ID ᴄּὍΗ Η Ѕᴡ 

RFU11 MS_DATA ᴄּὍΗ Ѕᴡ 

RFU12 EXT_LCD_BL1 LCD ўЅᴡ 2 

Ғᵜ ― 

Ὗꜝ Һ  512×512@60Hz PWM ӽ IC  

 Ѩ DC 3.8V ל 5.5V 

⁞  0.6A 
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⁞Ӹ  3.0W 

♦ψ ἱ ּ20- שɫ +70ɫ 

10%RH שּ 90%RH ҖҤ 

‍р ἱ ּ25- שɫ +125ɫ 

0%RH שּ 95%RH ҖҤ 

 →₭ 67.6mm×35.0mm×5.2mm 

Қ  7.2g 

ִ ּ  

֑ Ѕ  ֑  ִּ ᵶ 40 ּ 

֑ →₭ 381.0mm×123.0mm×196.0mm 

ᵶӸ Ϩ͔ᶕ ȉ ἱȉϜ Ҕᴂ ὖѳͺẔ ᴚ Ⱡ Ȋ 



 

 

 


